

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3489/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2005 in SA No. 743/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

APPARAJU MALHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULA VENKATAIAH @ VENKAT RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to explain in writing within a week to the undersigned that why an order dated 22nd January, 2008 is not complied with till date.

Issue fresh notice upon unserved respondent No.3 which is to be forwarded through the Principal Junior Civil Judge, Karim Nagar, Andhra Pradesh with reference to O.S. No. 338/94 decided on 26th March, 1999. The Court is directed to serve the notice by affixing the same at the given address, if it could not be served in due course by the process server, who has to file proper Report as provided under the Code of Civil Procedure.

Petitioner has to pay process fee within a week.

List the matter on 7th January, 2008.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar