

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3489/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2005 in SA No. 743/2004 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

APPARAJU MALHAR RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TULA VENKATAIAH @ VENKAT RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call for the Report from the concerned Court at the earliest.

List the matter on 12th February, 2009.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

*MG.