

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3672/2009

APPARAJU MALHAR RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULA VENKATAIAH @ VENKAT RAO (SINCE DEAD) & ORS. Respondent(s)  
[WITH APPLN.(S) FOR PLACING ON RECORD STATEMENT OF CASE AND  
SUBSTITUTION OF L.RS. OF THE DECEASED RESPONDENT AND C/DELAY IN  
FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL DEATH  
CERTIFICATE OF DECEASED RESPONDENT NO.1 AND OFFICE REPORT]

Date : 23/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.  
Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated that respondent No.1 has died and an  
application for substitution has been filed which is  
required to be placed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.  
Office to verify and act accordingly.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[SNEH LATA SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2014.07.23  
16:53:17 IST  
Reason: