

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A..., I.A..., I.A... in Civil Appeal

No(s).

3672/2009

APPARAJU MALHAR RAO

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TULA VENKATAIAH @ VENKAT RAO (SINCE DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For exemption and substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 11/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, one
week's time is granted for filing an application for setting
aside abatement.

(S.K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushil Kumar Rakheja
Date: 2014.08.14
17:59:02 IST
Reason: